C‘RA\«'I:&, "‘EG‘IS'I.’MTION
Foum N
(F\L\usad i SepT. 1943)

o 25 July. 19hh
’ Date
Atk ACE
@ 39105908 88

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815
REBURIAL

Cagas Jesus (1
£ lmtml 3 Serial-No.
i TS| em_ e R | 2l ™
Unit g e N
- N @
Place of Death Date of Death Cm.zse of Death

2l July 19LL Blosville France

Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery - Name or Coordinates of Location

139 7 T Cross

Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes¥] No[J  Attached to Marker Yes¥] No[d
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

DISINTERRED FROM COORD: L22:752

What means of identification were buried vvith the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:

UNENOWN X— Unkn Unim

Deceased’s Right: Name 9? SEEECINIL: = Rank = Organization L Gravel}ig.
Choquette, Walter L. 1907126 Unknowr Unkn

Deceased’s Left: & Nome ’ i i ! b Rank S Organization S GmelBN?.

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial, |

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

JESUS CA3AS ; foe T
34405908 T4a3 45 0 Emergency Addressee
() ERHEST CASAS

427 W 8T
WOODLAND CAL r ‘Address

Religion Catholic

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

CURRENCY: 160 Francs

| PFH‘? s ﬂ ;?"._-;;_,'.- A } den L opeatin
B - E&.affﬁsi af M "‘v‘;@,ﬁ_{ %

e

o A S;gnaturr. e of Offic othe.:;pmcn.;epnxunz____
L4 b & G@W’ Y
» ™ = 1= O § 44—
sy 2. J hel & 6 )g Ay
a4, 505.20.3.44, 150M/8/28715 Verified by G.R.S. Officer J

Rl _ - |
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=% THTeTrTo ; - X
X ~ B3 g
| i INTERMENT DIRECTIVE
. O .'.‘: e P b
1 It In
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
| SECTION A—
| NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 00777 03
DAY MONTH 'I'EAR
INAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
'CASAS JESUS 39405908PVT 1 | 9|2
%CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE FRANCE I 7 139 350 5] 80
f CODE DIST., CTR.
: SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
;NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
, ST. LAURENT, FRANCE MRS. SALOME CASAS (MOTHER)

(BY ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION)

'?(SEE ATTACHED INSTRUCTIONS)

SECTION ¢ — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE _|DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
%&EMMNS USAGF c JOHN H. CIARK
“MARKER 8/ It QMC NAME AND TITLE
i SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
.UNIFORM ADV, DECOMPOSITION

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NONE

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)
NONE -

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATEEV J—an 48 BY H L] A GENT ZEL TI:BJ{‘l Iﬂ\‘l.\..dR
CASKET SEALED BY ; EMBALMER LSzgnatureJ i
H. A. GENTZEL
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
a7 Jan 48s R. COOK. OIK JOHN PALYOE JR, 1st It, FA

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operurions/@ere conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct. €Xcept casketing
. |

- JOHN PALYOK JR, 1st Tit, FA
SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS i 3
| cortifv that the ~ntries on this form are ’[rﬂe L JUN

Al

F m

copics of the ent ies en Copy No.4 of this Dig

interrent Direct've whivh certaine 'he "V"natures

of the persciis whose names are ty /J hereon/) 0
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RECCRD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FRO

" USNC BLOSVILIE

© CASKETING POINT "AM

KIND OF CONVEYANCE
TRUCK

NAME OF CONVOYER

SGT AUGUSTINO

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
W. T. DAILEY, CAPT, QMC 26 Jgn 48 E., N, CIANMPO, 1lst It, FA 26 Jan 48
- 2. SHIPPED
FROM o TO b
CASKETING POINT "a! USMC ST TAURENT
KIND OF CONVEYANCE ’ NAME OF CONVOYER -
TRUCK SGT AUGUSTINO
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
E. N, CIAMPO, lst It, FA 6 Heb 48 [D. A, MACKENZIE, CAPT, INF 6 [Feb 4€
: . 3..SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE ; NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED o y _ ’
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE . P NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
{8 Yot | /
6. SHIPPED
FROM O™ £ : (
. ' \ -t
'KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ' '~ DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WABHINOTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE 25 Get. 1900
2 if /1627
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER | GRADE
Casas, Jesus 39 405 908 Private
fu: ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICK DATE OF BIRTH
T Sacramento, California. Medical Dept. [ 21 Jan., 1913
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in action 11 Juns 1944
STATION OF DECRASED ' DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
Europesn Area 29 Dec. 1942 YERES) SRR R

EMERSENGY ADDRESSEE (NAME RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

lir, Ernest Cesas, uncle, 421 West St., Woodlend, Celifornis.

mm(mnmmmlram) /
iirs. Socorro M. Casas, wife, 3123 Frutas St., El Paso, Texas. !

Mr. Zprnest Casas, uncle, 421 West St., Woodlend, Czlifornia.

TNVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY ER PAY BTATUS
MADIEY sthrosdusd DUTY | OWNMISCONDUGT | on puty STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (s rmr:all.;\'i‘v)
YES HE YES - YES NO YES HO YES NO YES NO 362 NO

ADOITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

#0On jump status.

The individual nemed in this report of desth is held by thes Var
Devartment to have been in a missing in action status from 11 June, 1944,
until such absence was terminated on 15 Octn bery, 1944, when evidsnce
considered sufficient to esteblish the fact*6f death was received by

the Secretary of .ar from the German Government through the Commanding
General, European Area.

§ .
COPIES FURNISHED: I x I“m ‘j
l'r oRDER ﬂr -)é-r
s.8.0. B0 F.0., U B.A, ;}/, U 4*‘,,{,4‘ N
ARMY EFFECTS BUREA! %
i CABUALTY BRANGH u:s DNOH-IA J
a. A O, VET. ADMIN. A. @, 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENZRAL

WD, AGO, FORM NO, Bi-1, 20 MAY 1944 ’



WAR DEPARTMENT

il ﬂ- ‘”‘*
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE J}} | W
WASHINGTON 28, D. G,
REPORT OF DEATH
DATE 95 Get 79):1:
a 3£ /1,627

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

Casas, Jesus s 39 405 908 Private

ADDRESE- __P—_‘M’ v ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Sacramento, California,. Medical Dept. 21 Jan, 1913
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

European Area " Killed in action 11 June 1944
STATION OF DECRASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF BERVICE

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOBES

European Area 29 Dec. 1942 S, JIOPRRIES o WS
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

kir. Brnest Casas, uncle, 421 West St., Woodlend, Celifornie.
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

lirs. Socorro M. Casas, wife, 3123 Frutas St., El Paso, Texas,

Mr. Zrnest Casas, uncle, 421 West St., Woodland, Celifornia.

iveesaron | mumsoroury | ownmsconovor | suseminise | ameenc® | M emee | Clereomvesan)
YES NG YES -] . YES Ne YES NO YES NS YES NO ;’& NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

*0n Jump status.

The individual nemed in this report of death is held by the Var
Devartment to have been in a missing in action status from 11 June, 1944,

until such absence was terminated on 15 October, 1944, when

avi

d=nce

considered sufficient to establish the fact'of death was received by
the Secretary of iiar from the German Government through the Commanding

General, European Ares.-

8. 8.0 B0, F.0L U, 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

A. G, 201 FILE

1.0.0.M, 0 o, F.D.

a.A. O, VET. ADMIN.

A

Gl — 0o
/%’fﬁx"”f W

[rmaerr 22

qip7-ulr or Uyll:
(:(er MAAAS

y?;,""‘"

ADJUTANT GENERAL

O e ———
WD, AGO, FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 @




WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. Ic. /;—V//{g 4’

" —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME Z SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ol il RErORTING
i
CASAS JESUS 39405909’ PVT | MD | ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY s E O ALY e O CASUALIY SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 19 110 JUN| 441 - KIA 2

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGEMNCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME ; x RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

MR ERNEST CASAS UNCLE 15 00T, 1%44 +vme
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

421 WEST STREET ' WOODLAND CALIFORNIA
REMARKS:

D CORRECTED COPY ». -
EVIDENCE OF DEATH RECEIVED IN W.D. 15 QCT. 44
i_?
: T
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED __.~_ FORM 42 AG 201 REG
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED __________OR CHARGED TO s DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES L (AS INDICATED BELOW):
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

Il / M. L Gendie # Loy of F

if . o

e [_]LA,'II-III__TIIIIIIL”’I

TO ¥ :
SPEC. IDEN. 1'EI..EGRAM . WOUNDED LETTER CORRES,, 5. R. & D, 4 CERTIF. M. & M. NON-DEL,
REPORT MOT VERIFIED MO F’ORM 43___ NO CAS. BR. FILE __ CHECKED BY_!’ Thy YL /U Al I‘l‘rm:—-\mzwssu BY
" P ‘T‘HIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH A.G.O. -
ACCT. CASUALTY |[ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | GHEW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO.| YR. NO. DAY MO, | YR. AREA POS. STATE COUNTY COMP | RACE
I ¥ T T
i i (SEaa| | I ] |
! 1 i i | | | - | H I I
| 1 | \ | I | [ | | I
34..35 |36, 37, 38391 40 41|42 43] 4a] a5] 46 47] 48] 49| 50| 51| 52| 53! 54| 55| 56, 57| 58] 59

DISTRIBUTION "A'" D d COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

'DISTRIBUTION B’ "D . COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.0. FORM NO. 0385
18 JUNE j844



~a

WAR DEPARTMENT

L T DA
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 1o7ib4
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. :
G e
: —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
B NAME : SERIAL NMUMBER GRADE 22&&; “?;3‘;‘;.‘&“
CASAS JESUS - 139405908 PVT MD ET®
PLACE OF CASUALTY uAYDATE o:os:r?UALTtsnn J:;:It.:«:::m‘ C-I;YST.IEAE;Y SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 11| JUN| 44 J MTA _ 14 1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

LOWING PERSO‘N AS THE ONE TO BE hiOTIFiED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
LATIONSHIF, IF ANY, |15 SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
BE PAID S1X MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOL
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NQTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RE
FERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO

MR.-MRS,-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP * DATE NOTIFIED
ME TRIMST CASAS UNCLE 1 Aug 44 el
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE
&zl West Bireet Woodland Caliifornia
REMARKS: ' ;
E CORRECTED COPY

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIEKCATION SECTION: REPORT VER|F'|ED_#L FORM 43/ AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY ERANCH FILE ATTACHED _ ‘OR’ CHARGED TO : : DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO i YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): -
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.. TYPE. DATE AND AREA [ E. A. NOTIFIED
v
/ -
oo L1 4 [ [T L] 1 171 [
SPEC, IDEN.”  TELEGRAM ‘WOUNDED LEPFER co 45 R & D CERTIF. M. & M. NON-DEL.,
REPORT NOT VERIFIED____ NO FORM 43___ NO.CAS..BR. HLELICHECKED B Fid Mgf REVIEWED BY e A S
. . i ;l ]
THIS SPACE FOR USE DF'MACPﬁNE_RECDRDS BéANCH. A.G.O. 7
ACCT. CASUALTY |OFIGINAL CAS.DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW- RESIDENCE ra
AREA STATUS DAY ™MO.| YR. NO. DAY | MD.| YR. AREA POS. STATE COUNTY COMP| RACE
T T T T T
. 1 il ! | A ! 1 | 1
! e 1 I 1 | i i
: !l : 1 ] | | i . : | ) | |
[34 135 |36 5738 | 39| 40| a1| 42| 43] 44| 45| 46 47| 48| 49| 50 51| 52| 53, 54 55, 56, 57| 58| 59

DISTRIBUTION "A"_|Z] 3 COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

; pisTRIBUTION “B" [ | COPIES .
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO AR
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMQRANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.0. FORM NO. 0383
18 JUNE 1844



DEPARTLENT OF THE ARMY
OFf ICE CF TX% (UARTERKASTER GZNERAL
WASRIEGTON 25; D. C.

SPECIAL I¥STRUCTION SHSET

Supplement to Disinterment ' DATE__ 3 March 1949

Dirsctive Mo. 3508 Q07717

OVZRSEAS RURIAL LOCATION:

NAME_Casas, Jesus, Pvi., 39405908
CZHETERY._Blesville, Fra
PLOT_ o ROV _ 7 GRAVE_ 139

$e The following listed person is to receive the storm flag
after final interuent has been accomplished in_United States Military

—Gemetery St. Laurent, France #1 .

‘Mr. Guadalupe Casas, Brother
M¥adero Sur 109, Cd, Juarez
Chihuahua, Mexico

2a Request'your office take necessary action to see that the
above request is complied with.

Plag sent 12 April 1949 ' T. E. MULLIGAN

Capt, @QMC .
Memorial Division




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

s

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE

PRESENT BURI

USH

AL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE

Plrayrcils, i 7 | /59

L/

./

ADDRESSEE
MR«

i 74

RELATIONSHIP"

ADDRESS (Street, City, Stat

. M,{o-z,défﬁff; Hl. é% D)) e At /é‘fﬂ:/ V7 =

e N

PARAGRAPHS

( Sequence)

7 7/
ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS % [ Z?'

\

Heference is maéde to the final disposition of the remains
of your borhter, the lite Private jesus Casas.
5 P I . *on s
In the moomRx absence of your mother's voluntary relinguishment

I regret the t we cannot reco nize you as the next of kin “to direct the

findl disposition of your brother's remeins. The efore, &s your
mother is too ill to receive any communication concerning kisomx her
desire as to the find disposition of his remains, an aiministrative
ecision has been mude to have them finally interred in the
URC 5t, Laurent, france., This disposition is in zcordance with your
desire us expressed on the "Request for ~isposition of Hemains" forn.
4t such time &s this is accomplished, you will be notified of his
zrave location in the ;-:-’f-m4116*st cemetery., The flag '-f-‘ed © drape the
casket of your brother during the burisl ceremony will ¢lso be sent to

Mﬂ; gl

you.

RM ,,,//0’ fj
6394 o

Cogppra *3e1rg *3seq) LNI03230 40

)

30vy9

S T4t

ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

¥ISANN TVIY43S

OQMG FORM

REV 17 JUN u8

1902

48 11972




OQMG FORM 638 y \
REV 1 APR 48 X X i
OFFICE urf THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Or THE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
NO. FROM— TO— DATE FPC  MESSAGE ej/5395
1 | Chief Super- 11 Feb
Acceptanceyvisor 49 SUBJECT: Pvt. Jesus Casas, 39 405 908
Section Unit #1 Blosville, France
ATTN: Milss Plot T, Bow 7, Grave 139
Artest
1z Disposition Form, designating overseas inter-

ment, was submitted by a twenty year old brother,
Guadslupe Cases, with a notorized statement that the
father is dead and the mother, who is seriously ill,
does not know her son is dead.

2. Process flf
special instructions,t
Send flag to the brother.

\
nistrati v

1510P. Send
gwg}ot er %&

eu of the mother

3. Advise the brother that unless eemtrary instruc
tions are received from the mother, the remains will be

Ere a ermanent Americen Military Cemetery over-
seal en final in erment has been accomplished, he

will be notified of the exact grave location.

Jellgan

5057

Incls:
293 file
Form 345
333 card
Loose papers

MJM{;

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—406560-5



Or«ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTEE GENERAL
MELORIAL DIVISION
ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION ACTICY SHsET ON UNRESOLVED CASES

DECEDENT: | Pvt. 39405908
(Name) ' (Rank) (Serial To.)
OVZRSEAS BURIAL LOCATION__ Rlesville, France T 7 139
' (Name of Cemetery) (Plot) (Row) (Grave)

RiSUME OF CASZ: 10I semt 12 September 1947, to Mrs. Socorro M. Casas, 3123
Frutes Stre-t, Tl Paso, Texas, widow ol decedent, wes not returned, A4 letter
was sent to ARC 22 March 1948, requesting ftheir aid in the locating of Hra.
Socorro M. Casas. Heply received from ARC £ April 1948, informsd us that Mrs.
Socorro M. Cases had remarried, This informstion was verifisd by Veterans
sdministretion 29 January 1949. A nclorized statement dated 27 April 1948, was -
received from Cuadalupe Casas, oldest brother of decedent who is 20 vears of ape,
He states that the father died 7 April 1948, and due to the mother's ill health,
she hes not been informed of the decedent's death, The brother requests oversess
burial, A registered letter, advising of the action token, will be sent to the
brother, Mr, Guadalupe Casas, Madepo Sur 109, Od, Juaresz, Chihushua, Mexico. The
finsl grave locztion letter and the interment flag will be sent to the brother,

ReCOM-LNDED TO ASVIEW BOARD FOR ADMINISTRATIVEZZZECISION ON23 Pebrusry 1949

A. D, LEAIS . KIDWELL, lst 1Lt., QuC
Clerk's Name for Chief, Acceptancs Section

In accordance with the provisions of Division Order No., 29, dated 31
Deczuber 1948, it is administratively decided that the remains of the above
" decedent be interrsd inUnited States militery Cemetery S5t, Laurent, France,

Option #l. Y, 7

. . olonel, “OMG

member, Review Board g¥¥}a%£% ﬁéview Board
Digtribution:

Originel and 333 card - RR Branch

Copy 1 — FR Section .

Copy 2 — Acceptance Unit

Copy 3 — Review Board

Copy 4 - FL Section, with 293 file 2 m
Hi

HIR

)

(e

)(-\-Z.’, < e

FEB 2 4 1900



STATE OF TEXAS ) Re: Pvt. Jesus Casas, 39 405 908
) ss Plot T, Row 7, Grave 139,
COUNTY OF EL PASO ) United States Military Cemetery

Blosville, France

I, GUADALUPE CASAS, 20 years of age, residing at Madero Sur
109, Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, Mexico, being first duly sworn, depose and
state:

That I am signing the "Request for Disposition of Remains"
of my brother, Jesus Casas, who was killed in action on June 11, 1944,
The next—-of-kin, my mother, Salome Casas, was asked to complete these
papers, but due to her serious illness we have not let her know of
Jesus' death, My father, Geronimo Casas, had been in very ill health
for 12 years and died on April 7, 1948. I am the oldest som, so therefore
I am assuming the responsibility as I do not wish that my mother know of
Jesus' death. We desire that my brother's remains be lefﬁgin Francel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of April, 1948, at

El Paso, Texas.

Ot b N rpers, ¥

Notar¥ Public in and for EE;Easo

(SEAL) County, State of Texas

My commission expires: June 1, 1949;”’5,k;;2}‘



AFFIDAYIZT

STATE OF TEXAS ) Re: Pvt. Jesus Casas, 39 405 908
88 Plot T, Row 7, Grave 139,
COUNTY OF EL PASO ) United States Military Cemetery

Blosville, France

I, GUADALUPE CASAS, 20 years of age, residing at Madero Sur
109, Cd. Juarez, Chihushua, Mexico, being first duly sworn, depose and
state: :

That I am signing the "Request for Disposition of Remains"
of my brother, Jesus Casas, who was killed in action on June 11, 1944,
The next-of-kin, my mother, Salome Casas, was asked to compleie these
papers, but due to her serious illness we have not let her know of
Jesus' death. My father, Gerenimo Casas, had been in very ill health
for 12 years and died on April 7, 1948, I am the oldest son, so therefore
I am assuming the responsibility as I do not wish that my mother know of
Jesus' desth. We desire that my brother's remains be 19%):1 Francel

: ~7

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of April, 1948, at
El Paso, Texas.
62 Ar7t
ary Public in and for Paso

(SEAL) County, State of Texas
My commission expires: June 1, 1949.



DEZPART:EUT CF THE ARMY
OFf ICE CF Thx GUARTERKASTER GRNERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. O.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION SHAKT

_Supplement to Disinternment DATE 1-Mareh-1949
Directive No, 3508 00777

OVEZRSEAS BURIAL LOCATION:

NAME gasag, Jdesus, Pwbe, 304059508
CEMETERY__ ploswille, Fra
PLOI_@ ROY_p  GRAVE 339

deg The fOlLOwlné listed person is to receive the storm flag

after final interuent has been acconpllshed 1n_jhdxgﬁ_ﬂzﬁhﬂaﬁﬂilita:y

Mr. Guadalupe Casas, Brother
Madero Sur 107, Cds Juares
Chihushua, Mexico

2. ‘ Request your office take necessary action to see that the
above recucst is complied with.

!n’ Eo m.&ﬂ
Capt, QUC
Memorial Division



—

~
W

bxd

| e

CE OF TEE QUARTEZRMASTER GENZIRAL
MELORIAL DIVISION
ADMINISTRATIVS DECISION aCTICK SE:ET ON UNRESOLVED CASES

Pvt. 39405908

DECEDENT: Casas, Jesus ¢
(Name) (Rank) (Serial To.)
OVEZRSEAS BURIAL LOCATION__ Blosville, France T 7 139
(¥ame of Cemetery) (Plot) (Row)  (Grave)

RISUME OF CASZ: LOI semt 12 September 1947, to lrs. Socorro M. Casas, 3123
Frutas Street, EL Paso, Texas, widow of decedent, was not returned. A letter
was sent to ARC 22 March 1948, requesting their aid in the locating of Mrs.
Socorro M. Casas. Reply received from ARC 8 April 1948, informed us that Mrs.
Socorro M. Casas had remarried. This informatlon was verified by Veterans
Administration 29 January 1949. A notorized statement dated 27 April 1948, was
receiyed from Guadalupe Casas, oldest brother of decedent who is 20 years of age.
He states that the father died 7 April 1948, and due to the mother's ill health,
she has not been informed of the decedent's death. The brother requests overseas
burial, A registered letter, advising of the action taken, will be sent to the
brother, Mr. Guadelupe Casas, Madepo Sur 109, Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, Mexico. The
final grave location letter and the interment flag will be sent to the brother.

/i

RiCOiugfNEED TO +ZVIZW BOARD FCR ADMINISTRATIVZ /2
ﬂ:- D L _}gg 3 February 19450
A. D. LEW | , 1st Tt., QuC
Clsrk's Hame for Chief, Acceptance Section

‘ FEB 2 4 1949
In accordance with the provisions of Division Order No. 29, dated 31 '
Decciber 1948, it is administratively decided that tihe reumains of thg above
decedent be interrsé inUnited States military Cems ery St. Laurent, France.
- ' A T n—— " - .
Option #Le & ST

=
7

inember, Review Board - d&gggﬂén, Heview Board

Distribution:

Originel and 333 card - RR Branch

w Copy 1 — FR Section

7%&‘/7 Eopy g - gccn'apta;ce Unit

1”?,3 £ e, UODY - Review card

< opy 4 — FL Section, with 293 file
MAR 2 1948

L PR - P R

9 yhlkwfﬁ¥f



T 29 January 1949
LA foom lelephone
Welker FR 2407-B 5390

Casas, Jesus Pvt., 39 405 G08

7
NMaritel status of widow - lrs. Socopﬁé’ﬁ{/;asas

Ficormphion Rocelvad From:  Y,A.
XC 3 731 946
Case in Centrel Office

Widow remgrried 5 liay 1945

Socorro M. Strong

176 Lucas Avenue, Apt. E

Dunkirk, New York 24 Qetober 1947




" AUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM 5 <X 7504 <~

.GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

Plot T, Row T, Grave 139, 22 March 1948

f
( United States M tery =7
6, France //

Pvt Jesus Casas, 39 405 908 (f .'“-FI) /
)

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

-

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, * Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,"" before

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form. .

PART |
Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
i GUADALUPE CASAS (Rlsits Bttt relutlonahip oo ased by placing
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D wiDoOw I:l WIDOWER [:I SOMN OVER 21 YEARS OLD ! y D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER I:l MOTHER ' l:l BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

[>d

O

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) _Brother under 21 years

HAVING FAMIL]A_RIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) i

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

4. BE RETURNED TO.THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X”* in the proper box)

E_IYES L] no

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE" in the space below.) .

NONE

2%y v 345 MILITARY WaR 2 1949

16—E60411-1

-



€ PART | (Continued) £

[f'on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Optwn Number 4 wlth your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these section
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET - CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE DR TERRITORY OF
u. .. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS g TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," I5:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
3 DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

None

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. :

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.
ZZ Madero Sur 109, Cd. Juarez, Chih., Mexico
[EE RE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
GUADALUPE CASAS Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, Mexico
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 23rd day of April,
19_L8, at city (or town) of E]l Paso county of El Paso and State (or Territory or
District) of Texas,

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation, CARTTIE OF OPFICER AUTHORIIED 10 ADMINISTEEATHS)

Notary Public

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

pacez My commission expires: Jume 1, 1949. ros0a11-1



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENLRAL

— e WASHINGTION 25, D. C.

n Reply Refer To “EMHH““\‘
QUMGMR 314.6 :_“___x
Y

Graves Regisirati

imml--%m@d

."'/ t%\
SUBJECT: Burisl Recordatt7 | 26 Sovember 1946

TO :

ki TV nm -
fow Yorky law Tork 3

1., Reouest the burisl reports and grave markers for the following
decedents be chenged te read as underscored:

Cemetery: Umited Gtabes MW 1itary Censtery Blosville, france

NAME RANK/ SERIAL NO. DATE OF; PINT ROW GRAVE ORGANIZATION
- GREDE DESTE ¢
C Cosasy Jesss 0 Pw 39405908 2« ¥ 7 1I® e 28

Coulery Brmevh ¥e R M GEZX e X 7 W Cek

74}; ~Zfafj'.)/f1ﬁr;}7wm

[

A0S0

2., The records of this office have been reverified with the records ef
The Adjutent General, War Department, and have been found to be correct ‘as
indicated above. &

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: /7

P gt A
wacrm' ‘

Major, QMC
Assistant
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ORDIR FOR SHIPMDNT

"ARMY SERVICE
ARLY EFFLOTS

SHIR TO:

Py, Jesus Casas
Effects of:

FCRCES
HOImAT

Yrs, Sccorro M, Casas
z18% Frutas Strest

) Paso, Texas

39405908
Nanme
. 157164D
AN
Case No,
W,
L e 2

DATE 31 Sugust 1945 6( “@(,g AML_anA’

RTB:MB:me TOR: Effecte Quartermaster
REIARKS ! .

| x_Inclose Pureau Check Remove G.T1.
Accbs No.__150908 ; Note discrenancy in
Anount $3.23 7))/ e Filma removed
Inclese "Valuasbles" item Diary removed
Shin "Valuables” item(s) __Taundry removed
* ! e 137701 _VH
ROUTTRG gl :
1 Accounting Branch 153908
Warehouse Divisibn@mo bl
g - Wiles Branch, 4dm. Div, 16Ti6h
Senleunbsr 6) 45
¥rs. focorro M. Ussas 3.23
Three and 23/100

REMARKS Franked

\

Eff. QM Forn 14 (26 Deg 44)

Tat. Frt. Chgs.

Wste uxp. Chgs.

lo. of packages

Shipping Clork



ARNY EFFECIS BUREAU

INVENTORY /f
IS, 164
1452 /0 Y
CASE MO, BN 7 +
TYPED BY
jc
DATE
7/3/45
{
STATUS T

DEC // /

NAME
Jesus Casas // 4/}‘_,, ’}

A.5.1N, / <L
39405908

FARK
ORGANIZATION
AMOUNT ACCOUNT NO.
D

2 /$=0908 ol
LIST NO. _ /5 v

F 271 4  ppyp Cheok ma.__z‘f/.?}')‘f
HEMARKS

ACCOUNTING INVENTORY

— o m— o — — — — —— — o — — — — —

Eff. QM Form 1la (10 Feb L45)
i \ ]

;



A
: , : " JBM: Vo't ke
Summary Court-iartial
ARJY SERVICE FORCES
KARSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT Case ln. liilﬁﬁ-/
601 Bardesty Avcnue /

Fanens City 1, Missouri Detr_18 april 1945

SUBJECT: Report of transection in disvosing of the e{fects =f

; ¥
Jesus Casas v , 39405908 lote
(Neme of deceased) (Army Seriel Number)
rd
Private 5 liedical Department who dic®
(Grede) = {Orgenizatior, Army or Servies)

e .
on the 11 dey of .- June - 1944 , et European Area

™ : The Ldjutont General, War Department, Washirngton 25, D.C,

112, a Summery Court-msrtinl, convencd ot Keness City.
., BC4L: Depo%, dnted 20 September 1243, for the pur-
cets of +he shove-nemcld soliicr, or merson sublecet To

1l. Complyinp with AW
do. Pursuent to 8.0., 228 H
pose of disposing of the ef
nllltary law, reports thest:

q
¥

+ of decedent being presont ot

deee wnt ver fowanrued tu this Sumnery

a. No legal represontetive or
deccdents camp or quarters, offects 2f

Court-iartial. o

b. Loeal debtars owes drecdsnt's eatec o none _, °of which the sum of
£  nonewss enllected (If voteing wns faund dus or nollccted, shete "Hone"
otherwise attach 1tcm1"ﬂd steteqne;t of sums owing unt collected,) (Incl. ,// )

¢. Decedent owed n:‘npn*rd lecel creaitor
which has been peid by thoe Summery Court-bertial from :
irclosed receipt y Incl. }

d, Dispnsitian of decedent's offeets (losgs mormey reid creditors, if nyes)
hes been mpds by the Summery Court-hertizl by trspsmittsl through the Quorterasster
Cores, ct Covernment expense to person found =ntitled (Scc Summary Court-sertiel
FINDING below)

FIUDL:C

Before e Summery Court-kiertisl which convered ot Kunse

ta

16 April 1945 y// , pursuant to Epecinl Orders 283, Pesdquarters

%CGM Depot, dated 25 Septerber 1943, the rpplicstion or uifidnvit of

Mrs, Socorro M, Casas ’// for the efivets of the above-nemzd de-

seunsed soldier, or person subtject to wilitrry lew, now in theo vossession of th
United Stekss, with other relevent cvidernce, was duly consider.d;

FHhewoupon, this Swnmery Caurt—mar%i&& f'inds thet, under the provisions of

Adi. 112, Mrs. Socorro H, Casas . of
(Tame of person found entitled)
3123 Frutas Street v , El Pasc - Stote af
(Number, Street or Avenus) (City, Town or Villege)

Texas P , im the Widow L ~T th

{(Relntionslin or Croscxty)

ebove-named docedent end appears to be entitled %o receive his oar her efficte.
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ORDZR FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP T01
Pvt. Jesus Casas

SEEVICES FORCES
Ay . EFFECTS BURIAU

Mrs. Socorro M. Casas
3123 Frutas Street -

El Paso, Texas

s

¥OR: ﬂffe cts Quartermaster

_. . .Remcwe G.I1,
e’ Note discrovancy in
Films vemoved
Diary vemoved .
_ Laundry removed

Bffects of 4 I39£|»05908 )
Toms
157164 D
S|
Croo Fne
.t. e
DATA8 April 1945 !
JRM:VJ:ek
Inclose Bursa e Check
Accte o, R
Anount :
Inclose "Valuables" item
Ship "valnsbles® item(s)
'OLI‘ it
; Aecounting Branch
1 Warchouse Division
. 2  Tilés Branch, Adm, Dive
S omards éffi-_

i .I*?m |
Frankad : FKEQ'

: Est. .EXT) o [‘hg

Takt. Fri. Gh"'s.

J.:O. (ofig *oa.c:kabes 2

| Eef, Qf Foam 14 (26 Dec 44)



‘PACKAGE DESCRIPT 10N : ToECH] %E

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY r‘IhSINf‘
\ \ 570 nsnunauen a

TALLY , .

po. Mmoo
INY. k
DATE S .

OR1G. ok,
OF PRGS.

RGX
KO,

|
SHEET 1
of _ —— _srerTs|

GRGAN] L B
' 150n Pangy, whay
o 8 TOWELS 5 WASHCLOTHS T | yyias _
TRELT, MOMEY (X0 WOXEY) [T | CLOTH 148 3AGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL
| cLom, wasw FRAOELET 1DE'T, "] A1LLFOLD, (MO MO®EY)
COATS BRUSHES CASE
_'“j' Fr,:mur:, PR. T L haERS T & ENCTLOCKER
: | GLOVES, PR GLASSES KIT,SEW, TLT,CR _WR{TING G
j HANDKERCH [EFS KHIVED LGHKS
; HEALWE &R T ugamess 7 | euoKa,, ADORCSS
| dacKets || w186, 1HSIGRIA | Boevs, PILOT Los
| OVERCOATS. | PEK, FOUNTAIN 4 D1ARY (REMOMED FOR L
i SCARFY | PENCIL, MECHRMICAL 1 FILMS
; SHIETS  PIPES LETTERS
S0CKS, PR, {71 ORELIBIAYS AATICLES. [ | PAPERS, PERSONAL
; L Ties [T 7 niRBOMS, DECORATION [ L | roTos &=
; TENELS RINGS |~ ] SHOE SHINE RTICLES
| TROUSERS, PR. 1 vesacce _ ! | SHORT SKORTER
71 THUKKS, PR T TALLET ARTICLES ;*___ SOUVEH 1ES
i {_UNDERWE/R WATCH o SQUVENIR O=EY
\ - I . s e e STATIONELY 5
: . . TESTAWEXTS
11,8, MOAEY (AMOUMT)
\ | =
4
Bt — I o
11_ e e e S A
] »
e n R _ ATTACHMENTS T | FORM #51 | "f'"rjdﬁri' T
AV s ek CLII AN o Coanns cgw_*“.-._q NEY L._g):," Z
) 319 8" “{M)irﬂ—d. HQJ: . ) = ok W i
i | WEIGHT 1G.1. REMOVED
I A 1isunﬂna£
| ;i ON REVERSE
i - | IDENT. TAGS
[ CAT. v 5| REMOVED
i | DIARY
3 T : = REMDVED
SLHOUSE SEAC ., 1y | sToREE BY/ [ RTINS W\




NAME

‘CASAS, JESUS PVT 5908

BAY PALLET BOX :I;iLLY
32 no| ex 7304
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED




Designsted 3aneficiary (With Add ross ) SRR
' Erse oorte e Gooag, (918

A P aﬁm w}
Puikly Suaes

Ozch fcound 14 €ff2 ts, less cost of money order in-

£k

G, XE ezts
2lnzed Mersyil

]

X o 1 soow B
Tad ety - o FeB B oy ant ¢
£ - R i SR o 2 AR
PO T 2 e --L-_‘ltf LR MR b v S PR

2 ek a3 2 1 R + oy
Uede CEfictel Clreck o o Dank

e lsciowras

(4112, Tover oif » -
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RESTRICIED o [ (o & A
...... LR L Rl
201 - Casas, .Jesus (Enl) lst Tud, v '/W.Jm

HEADQUARTERS 82D AIRBORNE DIVISTCN, AFC 449, U. 8, Army, 19 August 1944.

T0: Effects Quartermaster, LTOUSA, ATO 271; U. S. Avmy.

XReIXE)




ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

in RepLy ReFer TABZ 164 3 JRM¢VJsén

\ 4pril 18, 1945

Mrs, Socorro M, Casas
3123 Frutas Street
El Peso, Texas

Dear Mrs., Cesas:

- The Armmy Effects Buresu has received from
overseas some mroperty of your husband, Private
Jesus Casas,

This property, consisting of a few small items,

" is being sent you.

If, for same reeson, it has not been received
8t the expiration of thirty days from this date,
please notify me so that trecer may be instituted,

I regret the circumstances prompting this
letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the
loss of your husband,

Yours very truly,

P. L, KOOB
2nd Lt QuMeCo
0fficerein-Charge
8J Unit



ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

\

IN REPLY REFER TRBT, 164 . JRM s VJedn

™

v

\

\ April 18, 1945

lrs, Socorro M, Casas
3123 Prutas Street
El Peso, Texas

Dear lirs, Ceses:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from
overseas some mroperty of your husband, Private
Jesus Casase

This property, consisting of a few small items,
is being sent you. ;

If, for same remson, it has not been received
at the expiration of thirty days from this date,
pleese notify me so that tracer may be instituted.

I regret the circumstances prompting this
letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the
loss of your husband.

Yours very truly,

P. L. EKOOB
2nd Lts QuMaCo
0fficer«in-Charge
8J Unit







SPQYG 293
Casas, Jesus ?

— '__Hﬂwquiwdw_ﬁ__ﬂ_"_

1 April 1946

¥rs. Scocorro M. Casas
3123 Frutas Street
El Pase, Texas

Dear Mrs. Casas:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
the burial location of your husband, the late Frivate Jesus
Casas, A.S.N. 39 405 G08.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are
interred in the U, 8, Hilitary Cemetery, Blosville, France,

plet T, row 7, grave 139.

This cemetery is located twenty miles northwest of 5t. lo,
twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north

and slightly west of Carentan, all in France, and is under the
constant care and supervision of United States military per-
sonnel.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your
husband., = _

Sincerely yours,

mmcﬁl_~f~$;ﬁi' T. B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General




Pvt. Jesus Casas, 39 405 908 _

Plot T, Bow 7, Grave 139, ", v 12 Beptember 19k7
Tnited States Military Cemstery

Blosville, France

mmm. mamw&mm II Armed Forces Dead,”
smmmmb:mw. you are the next of kin asgording to

wmmmwmum:mrm “Bequest for Disposition of
* and mail in in the enclosed self-addressed emvelope, which yequires no
umsommmmmwm: mw:nmﬁn

E

0. 0. HAG.
1 = RECOANS-BR
E

;E
g



. BB 85 i Y
i_:‘_mln : -m&.‘ ‘L. Cemete _,:

PRIQRIZTY

Miss Jenet Heal, Bome Bervice Pirector
Midwestern Ares, American Red $ross
1709 Washington Avenue

8aint Louls 3, Missouri

Dear Miss Neel:

The Next wmw‘mmmmwu_r_ﬁm_’
) Lo _— o sprringg i

has tnu-d 'm rw‘km & Form 345 indicating dispuiticn instructions for the
remains,

It 1s respectfully requested that the attached QQMG Form 345 be properly
accomplished by the Next of ¥in and legal documents obtained through sssistence
of your represemtative if eppropristes, be furnished this office. In the event
you are uneble to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Ein, 1t is
further requested that a statement of the action takem by your representative
be fwnished this office for use a5 a basis for final disposition of remeins of

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Xln mentioned above,
they first be queried as to vhether or not they heve submitted the sppropriste
form, as it may have been mailed to this office since recelpt by you of this

Bincerely yowrs,
W Q,:
? v &
mels! & & JORN 0, Mrary
D ¥ golonel, @
~n, OS5 Memoriel Bdvision
mah C>q<_5,
R



Memoriel Division o
Wypreomen s P o ey Re: CASAS, Jesus Pyt Lo

THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS

MIDWESTERN AREA
1709 WASHINGTON AVE., ST. LOUIS 5, MO.

April 8, 1948

R® Br: QMGME 293

Office of the Quartermaster General e O

Washington 25, D.C. Plot T, Row 7, Grave 139
US HMilitary Cemetery
Blosville, France

Gentlemen:

This is an interim report in connection with your request
of lgreh 22 regarding disposition of the remains of Frivate Jesus

Casas.

Our chapter Home Service worker reports that the servicemsn's
widow, Socorro M, Casas married James ¥W. Strong, Jr., and is living at
Post Uffice Box 92, Dunkirk, New York, The chapter's records zlso show that
the parents of the deceased serviceman are Geronimo Casas, father, and
Salome Casas, mother. 1In 1944, the parents were living at 228 Avenue
Ferrocarril, C. Juarez, Chihuahus, Mexico., The El Paso Chapter is attempting
to locate the parents in Juarez but to date as of April 3 had not been
successful, They are attempting through cooperation with the Red Cross in
Juarez to locate the parents and will give us a final revort in = few days.

i
Fl
We will write you again as soon as we have further information
((Miss) Janet Neel
Director, Home Service 1$\ o
Midwestern Area ) th”a?’
\\¢ ¥ .
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THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS
MIDWESTERN AREA
1709 WASHINGTON AVE., ST. LOUIS 3, MO,

April 15, 1948

RR Br: QMGMR 293

Memorial Division CASAS, Pvt Jesus
Department of the Army Re: ~RYADE QOB ~ermmanllt
Office of the Quartermaster General Plot T, Row 7, Gr 139
Washington 25, D.C. US Military Cemetery
. Blosville, France
Gentlemen:

This is an interim report in connection with your request
of March 22, 1948, regarding disposition of the remains of Private Casas.

Our chapter Home Service worker reports that the deceased service-
man's parents, Geronomo and Solone Casas are still living at 228 Avineda
Perrocarril Norte, Juarez, Chihuahua, Mexico. However, a friend of the family,
Mr. Augustin C. Gonzalesz, advised the worker for the Mexican Red Cross that
Mrs. Casas is critically ill and does not know that her son was killed during
his period of service. The family does not want her to have this information
at this time. The father is also critically ill and is not expected to live,
There are two sisters, Lilia and Ramona Casas and a brother, Guadalupe. We
are suggesting to our chapter worker that the brother complete the form,
giving documentary evidence to support the fact that the parents are unable %o
take this action on their own behalf. We trust this action will be satisfactory.

We will write you again as soon as we have further information.

Sincerely yours, I

i

( (Miss) Janet Neel
Director, Bome Service
Midwestern Area




jo4 /;‘:

}é\l‘ *’{,-i,
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THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS

MIDWESTERN AREA
1709 WASHINGTON AVE., ST. LOUIS 8, MO.

May 5, 1948
RR Br: QMGMR 293
}?E:;Eégéﬁﬂjhnkdasaamﬂaf’/
Memorial Division 39405908
Department of the Army Re: p1ot T, Row 7, Grave 139
Office of the Quartermaster General TU.S Mllitary Cemetery
Washington 25, D.C,. ; Blosville, France

Gentlemen:

This is in reply to your request of March 22, 1948,
regarding disposition of the remains of Private Jesus Casas,

Our chapter Home Service worker reported previously that Mrs.Casas,

the serviceman's widow, had married James W. Strong and was living in Dunkirk,
New York, We gave you information in an interim report on the case on
April 8 and again on April 15, We now have a final report from the E1 Paso

Chapter.

On April 24 the serviceman's brother, Guadalupe Casas comnleted
the Form 345 and made an affidavit in which he stated the reason for
his completion of the form. Since the chapter's last information to us on
April 7, they had been notified that the serviceman's father had died.
As you will recall, the mother was in a critically ill condition, and the
family did not want to bring this matter to her attention. We trust this

action will be satisfactory,

If further information is desired, please let us know,

Sincsrely yourilLL-Qw
Mlss) Janet Neel

' Director, Home Service
Midwestern Ares




QUQAUF 293 7 March 1949

Casas, Jesus SN 39 405 908
Plot T, Row 7, Grave 139

Mr. Guadolupe Casas
Madero Sur 109

Cd. Juarez
Chihuahua, Mexico

Dear Mr. Casas:

Reference is made to the final disposition of the remains
of your brother, the late Private Jesus Casas.

In the absence of your mother's voluntapy relinquishment,
I regret that we cannot recognize you as the next of kin to di=-
rect the final disposition of your brother's remains. Therefore,
as your mothier is too ill to receive any communication concerning
her desire as to the final disposition of his remains, an admin- -
istrative decision has been made to have them finally interred in
the US Military Cemetery St. Laurent, France. This disposition is
in accordance with your desire as expressed on the "Request for
Disposition of Remains" form.

P At such time as this is accomplished, you will be notified of

::his grave location in the permanent cemetery. The flag used to

&zdraps the casket of your brother during the burial ceremony will
th also be sent to you.

;%gg
.gyu: | Sincerely yours,
o
;" = ]’ . I\
=T : { & /
= hmb / JAMES F, SMITH
“ ilajor, QC

liemorial Division

REGISTERED MAIL
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